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United Kingdom 01295 500900 hello@omlet.co.uk

United States 646-434-1104 info@omlet.us

Australia 02 8103 4124 info@omlet.com.au

Ireland 01 513 7973 hello@omlet.co.uk

Deutschland 0451 8118 9058 hallo@omlet.de

Austria 0720 115240 hallo@omlet.de

France 04 11 92 12 80 info@omlet.fr

Nederland 085 888 3571 vragen@omlet.nl

Belgium FR 02 808 85 07 info@omlet.fr

Belgium NL 09 298 04 69 vragen@omlet.nl

Switzerland DE 022 518 24 59 hallo@omlet.de

Switzerland FR 021 588 14 88 info@omlet.fr

Italia 0294 752010 info@omlet.it

España 0932 201 199 info@omlet.es

Sverige 084468 6558 hej@omlet.se

Danmark 89 87 06 83 info@omlet.dk

Norge 08 4468 6558 hei@omlet.no

Polska 22 307 01 69 czesc@omlet.com.pl

· DE Sollte es ein Problem geben, melde dich bitte bei uns. Wir helfen dir gerne weiter.
· FR N’hésitez pas à nous contacter à la moindre difficulté ! Nous serons ravis de vous aider.
· NL Neem contact op bij moeilijkheden! Wij helpen je graag verder.
· IT  Non lottare in silenzio! Per qualsiasi problema, ti preghiamo di inviarci un messaggio.
· SE  Kämpa inte i det tysta! Välkommen att kontakta oss om du stöter på eventuella problem.
· DK Kæmp ikke i stilhed! Kontakt os endelig, hvis du løber ind i nogle problemer.
· NO  Ikke strev i stillhet! Eventuelle problemer, vennligst send oss en linje.
· PL  Kłopot z montażem? W razie problemu, napisz do nas.

Don't struggle in silence! Any issues, please drop us a line.
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Informazioni importanti! Leggere prima dell’utilizzo

Belangrijke informatie! Lees a.u.b. aandachtig voor gebruik

• L’Auto Porta di Omlet è un sistema di apertura automatico e sicuro che 
permette alle vostre galline di entrare e uscire comodamente dal pollaio. Questo 
non è un prodotto che si prende cura dei vostri animali. L’Auto Porta rappresenta 
un aiuto, dovrete comunque occuparvi delle vostre galline effettuando i vari 
controlli giornalieri per assicurarvi che siano in salute e abbiano sempre accesso 
a cibo e acqua.
• Leggere il manuale di istruzioni fornito prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
• Seguire attentamente le istruzioni di assemblaggio in modo da essere sicuri che 
l’Auto Porta funzioni correttamente come da manuale.
• Il prodotto va utilizzato solo per le finalità previste.
• C’è il pericolo che le galline restino intrappolate per cui mantenete il prodotto 
libero da sporcizia e ostruzioni in modo da assicurare il corretto funzionamento 
del rilevatore di schiacciamento.
• La porta automatica è progettata per essere utilizzata da galline adulte. 
Disabilitate il prodotto se avete delle galline al di sotto delle 15 settimane di età.
• Controllate tutte le mattina le galline per assicurarvi che abbiano accesso a 
cibo e acqua.

• Omlets Autodoor is uitsluitend ontworpen om de toegang tot een kippenhok 
automatisch te openen en sluiten. Het is geen apparaat dat voor uw kippen 
zorgt. Als eigenaar dient u nog steeds de dagelijkse routinecontroles uit te 
voeren, zoals het controleren of uw dieren toegang hebben tot voer en water, om 
de gezondheid en veiligheid van uw kippen te garanderen.
• Lees voor gebruik van dit product de bijgevoegde gebruiksaanwijzing.
• Volg de gebruiksaanwijzing om ervoor te zorgen dat het product naar behoren 
functioneert.
• Gebruik dit product uitsluitend waarvoor het is bestemd.
• Uw kippen kunnen bekneld raken. Houd het product vrij van vuil en obstructies 
om een correcte werking van de beknellingsdetector te waarborgen.
• De Autodoor is ontworpen voor gebruik met volwassen kippen. Schakel het 
product uit als u kippen jonger dan 15 weken in het kippenhok houdt.
• Controleer uw kippen elke morgen om er zeker van te zijn dat ze toegang 
hebben tot voer en water. 

• Non affidatevi solo a questo prodotto per prendervi cura della 
galline.
• Tenete le dita lontano dalla porta quando è in movimento.
• Assicuratevi che i cavi siano in ordine in modo da essere certi di non 
tirarli per sbaglio o inciamparci.
• Assicuratevi che il pannello di controllo sia completamente 
assemblato prima di farlo partire.
• Non smontate il pannello di controllo se è umido.
• Assicuratevi che il prodotto sia correttamente attaccato prima di 
renderlo operativo.
• L’Auto Porta non è un giocattolo: i bambini devono essere 
supervisionati da un adulto quando usano il prodotto.
•Ogni uso dell’Auto Porta diverso da quello raccomandato è da 
considerarsi improprio, così come qualsiasi diretto uso commerciale 
o industriale. Omlet non è responsabile per danni causati dall’uso 
dell’Auto Porta. L’acquirente è da considerarsi il solo responsabile.

• Vertrouw voor de verzorging van uw kippen niet uitsluitend op dit 
product.
• Houd uw vingers uit de buurt van de deur wanneer deze sluit
• Verberg het overtollige deel van de kabel om te voorkomen dat u 
erover struikelt of er per ongeluk aan trekt.
• Zorg ervoor dat het bedieningspaneel volledig is geïnstalleerd 
voordat u de stroom inschakelt.
• Demonteer het bedieningspaneel niet wanneer deze nat is.
• Zorg ervoor dat het product goed is bevestigd voordat u het in 
gebruik neemt.
• Houd toezicht op kinderen als zij gebruik maken van de Autodoor - 
het is geen speelgoed.
• Elk ander gebruik dan aangegeven wordt beschouwd als onjuist 
gebruik. Ook rechtstreeks commercieel en industrieel gebruik wordt 
beschouwd als onjuist. Omlet kan niet aansprakelijk worden gesteld 
voor schade veroorzaakt door dergelijk gebruik. Alleen de gebruiker is 
hiervoor verantwoordelijk.

• Omlet’s Autodoor is designed for use solely as an automated way to open and 
close access to a chicken coop. It is not a device that will care for your chickens. 
As the owner you will still need to carry out all the routine daily checks to ensure 
the health and safety of your chickens, such as ensuring your chickens have 
access to food and water.
• Please read the instruction manual provided before using this product.
• You must follow the assembly instructions to make sure the product works as 
intended.
• The product is only to be used for its intended purpose.
• There is a danger of trapping your chickens so keep the product free from dirt 
and obstructions in order to ensure correct operation of the crush detector.
• The Autodoor is designed for use with adult chickens. Disable product if there 
are chickens under 15 weeks of age in the chicken house.

• La porte automatique Omlet est un équipement de sécurité automatisé conçu 
pour permettre ou interdire l’accès au poulailler. Cet accessoire ne vous aidera 
pas à prendre soin de vos poules à proprement parler : vous devrez toujours 
effectuer vos contrôles de routine quotidiens pour vérifier que vos poules  
sont en bonne santé et en sécurité et qu’elles ont de l’eau et de la nourriture à 
disposition.
• Veuillez consulter le manuel fourni avant d’utiliser ce produit.
• Suivez attentivement la notice d’installation pour vous assurer que la Porte 
Automatique Omlet fonctionne normalement.
• Ce produit ne doit être utilisé que pour l’usage pour lequel il est a été conçu.
• Vos poules risquent de rester coincées dans ce produit. Veuillez enlever tout 
objet ou toute saleté afin que le détecteur de collision puisse fonctionner 
correctement.
• La porte automatique a été conçue pour être utilisée par des poules adultes. 
Veuillez désactiver le produit si vous gardez des poules âgées de moins de 15 
semaines dans votre poulailler.
• Assurez-vous que vos poules disposent d’assez d’eau et de nourriture tous les 
matins.

• Omlets Automatische Hühnerstalltür ist lediglich zum Öffnen und Schließen eines 
Hühnerstalles gedacht. Sie wird nicht die Pflege der Hühner übernehmen. Als Besitzer der 
Tiere werden Sie sich auch weiterhin täglich um die Gesundheit und Sicherheit Ihrer Hühner 
kümmern müssen, dazu gehört zum Beispiel, dass Sie sicherstellen, dass die Tiere Zugang 
zu Futter und Wasser haben.
• Bitte lesen Sie die mitgelieferte Betriebsanleitung, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.
•Sie müssen der Montage- und Bedienungsanleitung folgen, um sicherzustellen, dass das 
Produkt wie vorgesehen funktioniert.
• Das Produkt ist nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck zu verwenden.
• Es besteht die Gefahr, dass Ihre Hühner eingeklemmt werden, halten Sie daher 
das Produkt frei von Schmutz und Hindernissen, um den korrekten Betrieb der 
Sicherheitssensoren zu gewährleisten, die dies verhindern sollen.
• Die Autodoor ist für die Verwendung mit erwachsenen Hühnern vorgesehen. Deaktivieren 
Sie das Produkt, wenn sich Hühner im Alter von unter 15 Wochen im Hühnerhaus befinden.
• Sehen Sie jeden Morgen nach Ihren Hühnern, um sicherzugehen, dass sie Zugang zu Futter 
und Wasser haben.

Wichtige Informationen! Vor Gebrauch bitte lesen

Information importante ! À lire avant utilisation

• Check your chickens every morning to ensure they have access to 
food and water.
• Do not rely solely on this product to care for your chickens.
• Keep your fingers away from the moving door.
• Ensure excess cable is stowed to avoid tripping or accidental pulling.
• Make sure that the control panel is completely assembled before 
turning the power on.
• Do not disassemble the control panel when it is wet.
• Ensure that the product is securely attached before it is operated.
• Children must be supervised when using the Autodoor - it is not a toy.
• Any other use beyond what is specified shall be considered as 
improper use. Any direct commercial or industrial use is also deemed 
to be improper. Omlet is not liable for any damage resulting from such 
use. The user alone bears the risk.

• Ne comptez pas que sur ce produit pour vous occuper de vos poules.
• N’insérez pas vos doigts dans la porte quand elle s’ouvre ou se ferme.
• Veillez à ce que le câble soit rangé correctement pour éviter qu’il ne 
soit tiré ou ne fasse tomber quelqu’un par accident.
• Assurez-vous que le tableau de bord soit correctement assemblé 
avant de l’allumer.
• Ne démontez pas le tableau de bord s’il a été mouillé.
• Assurez-vous que le produit ait été attaché fermement avant de 
l’utiliser.
• Les enfants utilisant la Porte Automatique Omlet doivent être 
supervisés par des adultes (ce n’est pas un jouet).
•Tout usage de la Porte Automatique Omlet au-delà de ceux pour 
lesquels elle est conçue doit être considéré comme inadéquat. Tout 
usage commercial ou industriel sera également jugé incorrect. 
Omlet n’est en aucun cas responsable des éventuels problèmes 
résultant de telles utilisations. L’utilisateur en assumera pleinement les 
conséquences.

• Verlassen Sie sich nicht ausschließlich auf dieses Produkt, um Ihre Hühner zu 
betreuen.
• Halten Sie Ihre Finger von der sich bewegenden Tür fern.
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass überschüssiges Kabel sicher verstaut ist, um Stolpern 
oder versehentliches daran Ziehen zu vermeiden.
• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Bedienfeld vollständig montiert ist, bevor Sie 
den Strom einschalten.
• Nehmen Sie das Bedienfeld nicht auseinander, wenn es nass ist.
• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Produkt sicher befestigt ist, bevor es in Betrieb 
genommen wird.
• Kinder müssen bei der Verwendung der Automatischen Hühnerstalltür 
beaufsichtigt werden - sie ist kein Spielzeug.
• Jede andere als die angegebene Verwendung gilt als nicht 
bestimmungsgemäß. Jegliche direkte gewerbliche oder industrielle Nutzung 
gilt ebenfalls als nicht bestimmungsgemäß. Omlet haftet nicht für Schäden, 
die sich aus einer solchen Verwendung ergeben. Das Risiko trägt allein der 
Benutzer.

Important information! Please read before use EN
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Vigtig information! Læs venligst, før du bruger produktet

Viktig information! Läs innan du använder

Viktig informasjon! Les før du bruker produktet

Ważna informacja! Przeczytaj przed montażem

• Omlets automatiske dør er utelukkende designet for å brukes som en 
automatisert måte å åpne og lukke døren til en hønsegård. Enheten passer ikke 
på
hønene dine. Som hønse eier må du fortsatt utføre alle rutinemessige daglige 
oppgaver for å sikre hønenes helse og sikkerhet, for eksempel å sørge for at 
hønene dine har tilgang til mat og vann.
• Vennligst les bruksanvisningen før du bruker dette produktet.
• Du må følge bruksanvisningen for å sikre at produktet fungerer som det skal.
• Produktet skal kun brukes til det tiltenkte formålet.
• Hold produktet fritt for smuss og andre hindringer for å sikre at 
sikkerhetssensoren fungerer som den skal, da det ellers kan være fare for at 
hønene dine blir fanget.
• Den automatiske døren til hønehuset er designet for bruk med voksne høner. 
Deaktiver produktet hvis det er kyllinger under 15 uker i hønehuset.

• Drzwi Automatyczne Omlet zostały zaprojektowane tylko i wyłącznie po to, 
aby otwierać i zamykać dostęp do kurnika. Nie jest to urządzenie, które będzie 
samo dbać o zwierzęta. Jako ich właściciel, wciąż musisz dopilnować wszystkich 
codziennych obowiązków, aby mieć pewność, że zwierzęta są zdrowe i 
bezpieczne. Do takich należy zapewnianie im stałego dostępu do świeżej wody 
i karmy.
• Przed użyciem produktu prosimy o zapoznanie się z dołączoną instrukcją.
• Podążaj za instrukcjami montażu, aby mieć pewność, że produkt działa 
zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.
• Produkt może być używany tylko tylko zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem.
• Istnieje niebezpieczeństwo uwięzienia kur, dlatego należy chronić produkt 
przed zabrudzeniami i przeszkodami, aby zapewnić prawidłowe działanie 
czujnika bezpieczeństwa.
• Drzwi automatyczne przeznaczone są do użytku dla dorosłych kur. Wyłącz 
produkt, jeśli w kurniku są kurczaki poniżej 15 tygodnia życia.
• Sprawdzaj kurnik każdego ranka, aby upewnić się, że kury mają dostęp do 
pożywienia i wody.

•Omlets automatiske dør er udelukkende designet til at bruge som en 
automatiseret måde at åbne og lukke døren på et hønsehus. Enheden kan ikke 
passe dine høns. Som hønseejer skal du stadig udføre alle de rutinemæssige 
daglige opgaver for at sikre dine høns’ sundhed og sikkerhed såsom at sørge for, 
at dine høns har adgang til foder og vand.
• Læs venligst medfølgende brugsanvisning inden du anvender dette produkt.
• Du skal følge brugsanvisningen for at sikre, at produktet fungerer som det skal.
• Produktet må kun bruges til det tilsigtede formål.
• Hold produktet fri for snavs og andre forhindringer for at sikre, at 
sikkerhedssensoren fungerer korrekt, da der ellers vil være fare for, at dine høns 
kan blive fanget.
• Den automatiske dør til hønsehuset er designet til brug med voksne høns. 
Deaktiver produktet, hvis der er kyllinger på under 15 uger i hønsehuset.
• Se til dine høns hver morgen for at sikre, at de har adgang til foder og vand.

•Omlets automatiska dörr är designad för att användas endast som ett sätt att 
automatiskt öppna och stänga dörren till ditt hönshus. Det är inte en produkt 
som tar hand om dina höns. Som ägare måste du fortfarande genomföra alla 
dagliga rutiner för att se till att dina höns håller sig friska och säkra, t.ex. se till 
att de har tillgång till mat och vatten.
• Du måste läsa den medföljande bruksanvisningen innan du använder den här 
produkten.
• Du måste följa instruktionsmanualen för att se till att produkten fungerar som 
den ska.
• Produkten skall endast användas för avsett ändamål. 
• Det är viktigt att produkten hålls fri från smuts och andra blockeringar för att 
säkerhetssensorn ska fungera, det finns annars en risk att dina höns fastnar. 
• Den automatiska dörren har designats för att användas med vuxna höns. 
Koppla ifrån den om det finns höns som är yngre än 15 veckor i hönshuset. 
• Titta till dina höns varje morgon för att se till att de har tillgång till mat och 
vatten. 

• Sjekk hønene dine hver morgen for å sikre at de har tilgang til mat og 
vann.
• Ikke stol bare på dette produktet for å ta vare på hønene dine.
• Hold fingrene borte fra døren når den beveger seg.
•Forsikre deg om at overflødig ledninger er pakket bort for å unngå å 
snuble eller trekke i dem.
• Forsikre deg om at kontrollpanelet er helt montert før du slår på 
strømmen
• Ikke demonter kontrollpanelet når det er vått.
• Forsikre deg om at produktet er forsvarlig festet før det brukes.
• Barn må være under oppsyn når de bruker den automatiske døren - 
den er ikke et leketøy.
• Enhver annen bruk enn det som er spesifisert, anses som feil bruk. 
Enhver direkte kommersiell eller industriell bruk anses også som feil. 
Omlet er ikke ansvarlig for skader som følges denne bruken. Brukeren 
alene bærer risikoen.

• Nie polegaj wyłącznie na tym produkcie, jeśli chodzi o opiekę nad 
kurami.
• Trzymaj palce z dala od przesuwających się drzwi.
• Upewnij się, że nadmiar kabla jest schowany, aby uniknąć potknięcia 
się lub przypadkowego pociągnięcia.
• Przed włączeniem zasilania upewnij się, że montaż panelu 
sterowania został w pełni zakończony.
• Nie należy demontować panelu sterowania, gdy jest mokry.
• Przed użyciem upewnij się, że produkt jest dobrze zamocowany.
• Dzieci muszą być pod opieką, gdy używają Drzwi Automatycznych - 
to nie zabawka.
• Każde użycie drzwi poza celem, do jakiego zostały przeznaczone, 
będzie uważane za nieprawidłowe. Używanie drzwi do celów 
handlowych lub produkcyjnych jest także uważane za nieprawidłowe. 
Omlet nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za uszkodzenia drzwi wynikające 
z nieprawidłowego używania Drzwi. Użytkownik ponosi w tym 
względzie całkowitą odpowiedzialność.

• Stol ikke udelukkende på dette produkt til pasning af dine høns.
• Hold fingrene væk fra døren, når den er i bevægelse.
• Sørg for at overskydende ledning pakkes væk for at undgå at 
komme til at snuble over eller trække i den.
• Sørg for at kontrolpanelet er fuldstændigt samlet, inden du tænder 
for strømmen.
• Skil ikke kontrolpanelet ad mens det er vådt.
• Sørg for at produktet er sikkert fastgjort, før det betjenes.
• Børn skal være under opsyn ved brug af den automatiske dør - det er 
ikke et legetøj.
• Enhver anden anvendelse end den, der er angivet, betragtes som 
ukorrekt anvendelse. Enhver direkte kommerciel eller industriel 
anvendelse anses også for ukorrekt. Omlet er ikke ansvarlig for nogen 
skade som følge af ukorrekt anvendelse. Brugeren alene bærer 
risikoen.

• Förlita dig inte enbart på den här produkten för att ta hand om dina 
höns. 
• Håll fingrarna borta från dörren när den är i rörelse. 
• Om inte hela kabellängden behövs, se till att den extra längden 
göms undan för att undvika att någon ramlar eller fastnar och drar i 
kabeln. 
• Se till att kontrollpanelen är monterad enligt instruktionerna innan 
du kopplar den till en strömkälla.
• Ta inte av kontrollpanelen när den är blöt. 
• Se till att produkten har monterats enligt anvisningarna innan den 
används.
• Barn måste övervakas när de använder autodörren - den är inte en 
leksak.
• All användning utöver vad som är menat bör ses som olämplig 
användning. All direkt kommersiell eller industriell användning anses 
också olämplig. Omlet tar inget ansvar för skador orsakade av denna 
sorts användning, utan ägaren står för potentiella risker.
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What you have received

X1
Automatic Door Frame

014.0026

X1
Control Panel

107.0014

DE Das haben Sie erhalten · FR Ce qui est fourni  · NL Wat u heeft ontvangen · IT Cosa avete ricevuto 
SE Vad du har fått · DK Hvad du har modtaget · NO Hva du har fått · PL Co otrzymałaś/eś

X1
Mounting Plate

014.1135

X2
Mounting 
Bracket
014.1167

X4
Winged Nut

800.0040

X4
Bracket 

Threaded
064.1016

X4
Machine Screw 

M6x40mm
800.0179

X4
Machine Screw 

M6x70mm
800.0257

X6
Cable Tie
800.0103

X3
Wood Screw 

3.5x12mm
800.0096

X2
Machine Screw 

6x10mm
800.0240

X4
Run Handle 

Washer
810.0245

X16
Self Tapping Screw 

3.5x20mm
800.0061

014.0043: Autodoor Fixings Gear

X1
Autodoor Metal 

Gear
014.1177

X1
Autodoor Gear 

Stay
014.1140

X4
Retaining Bracket 

Machine Screw
800.0007

X2
Retaining Bracket

014.1152

014.0042: Fixings Pack

X1
Door

014.0027

· DE Wenn du vorhast, in Zukunft einen neuen Eglu zu kaufen, bewahre 
alle Ersatzbefestigungen sicher auf
· FR Si vous envisagez d’acheter un nouveau poulailler Eglu à l’avenir, 
conservez les fixations de rechange.
· NL Als je van plan bent om in de toekomst nog een Eglu te kopen, 
bewaar de reserveonderdelen dan op een veilige plek.
· IT Se in futuro intedente acquistare un nuovo Eglu, conservate i pezzi 
di ricambio
· SE Om du planerar att köpa en ny Eglu i framtiden, förvara eventuella 
extra fästen säkert
· DK Hvis du planlægger at købe en ny Eglu i fremtiden, skal du opbev-
are eventuelle ekstra fastgørelser sikkert 
· NO Hvis du planlegger å kjøpe Eglu Cube i fremtiden, 
oppbevar eventuelle ekstra fester trygt
· PL Jeśli w przyszłości planujesz zakup nowego Eglu, zachowaj wsze-
lkie zapasowe mocowania w bezpiecznym miejscu

Plans to buy a new Eglu? Hold on to 
spare fixings.

107.0018: Boxed Autodoor
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Exploded Diagrams of the Automatic Door and Control Panel

Screw M3x25mm
800.0465

x4

Control Panel 
Cover

107.1047

Control Panel 
Front

107.1040

Control Panel 
PCB

107.1044

Cable 
Clamp

107.1050

Screw 3.5x8mm
800.0125

x5

Control Panel 
Back

107.1048

Door Frame
014.0026

Retaining 
Bracket
014.1152

x2

Door
014.0027

Motor Assembly 
014.0028

Cable to Control 
Panel

014.1180

Screw M4x-
0.7x25mm
800.0007

x4Fascia Insert
014.1154

x2

Crush Detector
014.1159

DE Explosionszeichnung der Automatischen Tür und des Steuerungskastens · FR Vues éclatées de la Porte 
Automatique Omlet et du tableau de bord · NL Explosietekening van de automatische deur en het bedieningspaneel  
IT Diagrammi esplosi dell’Auto Porta e del Pannello di Controllo · SE Exploderade diagram av autodörren och 
kontrollpanelen · DK Diagram der viser den automatiske dør og kontrolpanelet · NO Diagram som viser den 
automatiske døren og kontrollpanelet · PL Rysunek złożeniowy Drzwi Automatycznych i Panelu Sterowania
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· DE Wenn Sie eine WLAN-Verbindung herstellen wollen, scannen Sie einen der nachstehenden QR-Codes, um die
Omlet-App herunterzuladen.

· FR Si vous vous connectez au Wi-Fi, scannez le QR code ci-dessous pour télécharger l'application Omlet.
· NL Als u verbinding maakt met Wi-Fi, scan dan hieronder een QR-code om de Omlet-app te downloaden.
· IT  Se ti connetti al Wi-Fi, scansiona il codice QR qui sotto per scaricare l'app Omlet.
· SE  Om du kopplar till wifi, scanna QR koden nedan eller ladda ner Omlet-appen. 
· DK Hvis du opretter forbindelse til Wi-Fi, skal du scanne en QR-kode nedenfor for at downloade Omlet-appen.
· NO  Hvis du kobler til Wi-Fi, kan du skanne en QR-kode nedenfor for å laste ned Omlet-appen.
· PL  Jeśli łączysz się z Wi-Fi, zeskanuj poniższy kod QR, aby pobrać aplikację Omlet.

AA Battery 1.5V
x4

· DE Verwenden Sie zum Anziehen der Schrauben keinen Schnellbauschrauber
· FR N’utilisez pas une perceuse pour serrer les vis
· NL Gebruik voor het aandraaien van schroeven nooit een boormachine
· IT Non utilizzare un trapano per stringere le viti
· SE Använd inte en elektrisk borrmaskin för att dra åt skruvarna
· DK Anvend ikke boremaskine til at stramme skruerne
· NO Ikke bruk drill til å stramme skruene
· PL Nie używaj wiertarki elektrycznej do dokręcania śrub

Do not use a Power Drill to tighten screws

You will need...

DE Das brauchen Sie... · FR Vous aurez besoin de... · NL Wat u nodig heeft... · IT Avrai bisogno... · SE Du behöver... 
DK Du skal bruge... · NO Du vil trenge... · PL Czego potrzebujesz...  

If connecting to Wi-Fi, then scan a QR below to download the Omlet App

For Apple For Android

1
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Door 
014.0027

Packaging Insert 
820.2296

Control Panel 
107.0014

014.1177
x1

014.1140
x1

800.0007
x4

014.1152
x2

For Android

2

3

2

3
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· DE Ziehen Sie nicht am Stromkabel
· FR Ne pas forcer le câble d’alimentation
· NL Trek niet aan de stroomkabel
· IT Non sforzare il cavo di alimentazione
· SE Ansträng inte kabeln genom att 
sträcka den
· DK Stræk ikke ledningen
· NO Ikke stram strømkabelen
· PL Nie naciągaj kabla zasilania

Do not strain the power cable

800.0146

· DE Bis Schritt 8 sicher aufbewahren
· FR Mettez ces pièce de côté pour l’étape 8
· NL Leg de onderdelen opzij tot stap 8
· IT Mettere da parte fino al Punto 8
· SE Lägg undan delarna till steg 8
· DK Læg delene til side indtil trin 8
· NO Legg delene til side til trinn 8
· PL Zachowaj części do kroku 8

Keep the Parts safe until Step 8

5

4

x2
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014.1177

014.1140

6

7

6

7

x1

x1
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014.0027

800.0146

· DE Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Stromkabel nicht eingeklemmt wird
· FR Assurez-vous que le câble d’alimentation ne soit pas coincé
· NL Zorg ervoor dat de stroomkabel niet klem komt te zitten
· IT Assicurarsi che il cavo di alimentazione non rimanga intrappolato
· SE Se till att kabeln inte fastnar
· DK Sørg for at ledningen ikke kommer i klemme
· NO Kontroller at strømkabelen ikke kommer i klemme
· PL Upewnij się, że kabel nie uwiązł między częściami

Ensure the power cable does not get trapped

8

9

x2
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800.0007

10

x4

014.1152
x2
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Optional Attachment Kits - sold separately
DE Optionale Anbausätze - separat erhältlich · FR Kits de fixation facultatives - vendues séparément
NL Optionele opzetkits - worden afzonderlijk verkocht · IT Kit di attacco opzionali - venduti separatamente
SE Extra tillbehörssatser - säljs separat · DK Valgfri monteringsbeslag - sælges separat · NO Valgfrie monteringssett - selges separat 
PL Opcjonalne zestawy montażowe - sprzedawane oddzielnie

014.0056: Control Panel Mounting Bracket Cube 
Mk2 & Pro House

014.0058: Eglu Cube Mk1 House Control Panel 
Mounting Bracket

810.0074 Mesh Edge Protector Kit 014.0072: Wooden Coop Mesh Autodoor Mounting Kit

014.0068: Eglu Cube Mk1 Mounting Kit 

X1
Control Panel Mounting Bracket

Cube Mk2 & Pro House
014.0054

X1
Eglu Cube Mk1 

Auto Door Bottom 
Mounting Bracket

014.0066

X1
Eglu Cube Mk1 

Auto Door Door Infill
014.1192

X1
Eglu Cube Mk1 
Auto Door Top 

Mounting Bracket
014.1191

014.0069: Eglu Cube Mk1 Auto 
Door Mounting Bracket Fixings 
Pack

X4
Machine Screw M6x30mm

800.0247

X2
Mesh Edge 

Protector 215mm
810.1064

X2
Mesh Edge 

Protector 300mm
810.1065

X2
Wood Frame Horizontal Batten

014.1182

X2
Wood Frame Vertical Batten

014.1183

X8
Wood Screw 4mmx40mm

800.0291

X1
Eglu Cube Mk1 

Control Panel Mounting Bracket
014.0057

X1
Machine Screw 

M6x10mm
800.0240

014.0043: Autodoor Wooden 
Coop Fixings  Pack

Optional Accessories 
DE Extra Zubehör · FR Accessoires en option · NL Optionele accessoires · IT Accessori opzionali · SE Valbara tillbehör 
DK Valgfrit tilbehør · NO valgfritt tilbehør · PL Opcjonalne akcesoria

X1
Omlet Coop 

Light
014.0062

X1
AD Replacement 

Wire
014.0080

X1
12V Power 

Adaptor UK
810.0359

X1
12V Power 

Adaptor EU
810.0360

X1
12V Power 

Adaptor USA
810.0361

X1
12V Power 

Adaptor AUS
810.0362
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How to attach your Auto Door to your Eglu or chicken run
· DE Wie die Autodoor am Eglu oder Hühnergehege befestigt wird 
· FR Comment fixer votre Porte Automatique à votre enclos ou poulailler Eglu 
· NL Hoe bevestig je de Autodoor aan je Eglu of kippenren 
· ITCome collegare la Porta Automatica al vostro recinto o pollaio Eglu 
· SE Hur Autodörren monteras på Eglu hönshus eller hönsgård 
· DK Sådan fastgør du din AutoDoor til din Eglu eller hønsegård
· NO Slik monterer du den automatiske døren på ditt Eglu Hønsehus eller din hønsegård
· PL Jak przymocować drzwi automatyczne do wybiegu Eglu lub kurnika 

Wood

Eglu Cube Mk2 House

Omlet Mesh:
Walk in Run
Eglu Cube Mk1 & Mk2,
Eglu Pro 
Eglu Go, 
Eglu Go UP, 
Eglu Classic

Eglu Pro House

Non-Omlet Mesh

810.0074: Mesh Edge Protector Kit

014.0072: Autodoor Wooden Coop Mesh Mounting Kit

· DE Um die Autodoor an einem Eglu Classic Auslauf oder Eglu Cube mk1 zu befestigen, besuche bitte:
 www.omlet.de/anleitungen
· FR Si vous souhaitez installer votre Porte Automatique sur un enclos classique ou un poulailler Eglu Cube Mk1, veu-
illez consulter la page suivante: www.omlet.fr/instructions
· NL Als je de Autodoor wilt bevestigen aan een klassieke ren of de Eglu Cube mk1, bekijk dan: 
www.omlet.nl/gebruiksaanwijzing
· IT Se desiderate collegare Autodoor a un recinto classico o Eglu Cube mk1, visitate la pagina: www.omlet.it/istruzioni 
· SE Om du vill montera din Autodörr på en klassisk hönsgård eller Eglu Cube Mk1, besök : www.omlet.se/bruksanvisning
· DK Hvis du ønsker at tilslutte din Autodoor til en klassisk løbegård eller Eglu Cube mk1, kan du læse mere her: 
www.omlet.dk/brugsanvisning
· NO Hvis du vil koble den automatiske døren til en klassisk luftegård, kan du gå til: www.omlet.no/bruksanvisning
· PL Jeśli chcesz podłączyć drzwi automatyczne do klasycznego wybiegu lub Eglu Cube mk1, odwiedź: 
www.omlet.pl/instrukcje_obsługi

If you would like to connect your autodoor to a classic run or Eglu Cube MK1, please visit: 
www.omlet.co.uk/instructions

11 25

37

41 45
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Attach the door to Eglu Cube Mk2
DE Die Tür am Eglu Cube anbringen · FR Fixation de la porte à l’Eglu Cube · NL De deur bevestigen op Eglu Cube Mk2
IT Attaccare la Porta all’Eglu Cube · SE Montera dörren på en Eglu Cube · DK Montering af døren på Eglu Cube 
NO Montering av døren på Eglu Hønsehus · PL Zainstaluj Drzwi w kurniku Eglu Cube

DE Die Entfernung des Daches ist optional · FR Le retrait du toit est facultatif
NL Verwijderen van het dak is optioneel · IT La rimozione del tetto è facoltativa · SE Takavlägsnande är valfritt 
DK Fjernelse af taget er valgfrit · NO Fjerning av taket er valgfritt · PL Usuwanie dachu jest opcjonalne

Roof removal optional

11

12
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064.1143

01

800.0240

· DE Legen Sie die Teile bis Schritt 14 beiseite
· FR Mettez ces pièce de côté pour l’étape 14
· NL Leg de onderdelen opzij tot stap 14
· IT Mettere da parte fino al Punto 14
· SE Lägg undan delarna till Steg 14
· DK Læg delene til side indtil trin 14
· NO Legg delene til side til trinn 14
· PL Zachowaj części do kroku 14

Keep the Parts safe until Step 14

13

14

x1

800.0240

x1

x1

064.1143

x1
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064.1016

014.1167

800.0240

800.0061

0.79 in
20 mm

064.1016

800.0061

0.79 in
20 mm
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